



\$~24 and 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

24

+ W.P.(C) 3281/2020

NARENDER KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nitin K. Gupta, Advocate

versus

JOINT SECRETARY, LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AND ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Mr. Harsh Jaiswal, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr. K.B. Singh, Advocates for UOI.

25

+ W.P.(C) 7475/2020

BHUPENDRA SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Ms. Sehr Chopra and Mr. Parikshit Singh Bhati, Advocates

versus

JOINT SECRETARY AND ANRRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.09.2024

List on 25.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2024/kks