



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3281/2020

NARENDER KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

versus

JOINT SECRETARY, LOK SABHA
SECRETARIAT AND ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 7475/2020

BHUPENDRA SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

versus

JOINT SECRETARY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Appearance:

Mr. Pranjal Vyas, Mr. Dhruv Sikka & Mr. Aayush Tripathi, Advocates for Petitioners in Item No. 21.

Mr. Puneet Rathi, Advocate for Petitioner in Item No. 22.

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Umang Dixit, Ms. Deepakshi Bhalla and Ms. Himanshi Mehta, Advocates for Lok Sabha Secretariat.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocate in Item No.21.

Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Advocate for UOI in Item No.22.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **17.04.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.



List on 08.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 17, 2025
SS