



\$~69 & 70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3281/2020

NARENDER KUMAR AND ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Arushi Arya, Advocate

versus

JOINT SECRETARY, LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta & Ms. Yogita,  
Advocates for Lok Sabha

Mr. Vivek Goyal (CGSPC), Mr. Gokul  
Sharma & Mr. Aryan Aggarwal,  
Advocates for UOI/R-2

+ W.P.(C) 7475/2020

BHUPENDRA SINGH AND ORS .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Puneet Rathi, Advocate

versus

JOINT SECRETARY AND ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta & Ms. Yogita,  
Advocates for Lok Sabha

Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr.  
Vishal Ashwani Mehta & Ms. Anju  
Kaushik, Advocates for UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.01.2026**

1. In the first call, the matters were passed over at the request of counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
3. Re-notify on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2026/jk**