



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7475/2020**

BHUPENDRA SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Puneet Rathi, Advocate.**

versus

JOINT SECRETARY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Anushka Soni, Advocate.**

**Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC For
Respondent, UOI.**

**Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC,
Advocate For UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 21, 2026

lp